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ESTABLISHED 1859

I. DETURK Wines and Brandies

I. UL I Ul\F\ Warehouse, 1873-1883 Mission St., S.F.

wm. hoelscher &. co.j producers PHONE MARKET 2058
Jurisich Jos (Jurisich & Lazaneo) r 671

9 th Av
Jurisich Milton, signmkr, r 665 Shotwell
Jurisich Peta, waiter, r 241, 6th
Jurisich Peter, r 241, 6th
Jurisich & Lazaneo (J Jurisich, J La-

zaneo) restaurant, 246 Leavenworth
Jurkovitz Edw, pres Griffin, Jurkovitz
& De Rieux, r 157 Powell

Jurnas John, restaurant, 2025, 18th
Jurovich Nicholas, waiter r 2186, 15th
Jurran Andrew, lab, r 114 Jersey
Jurran John, blksmith, r 114 Jersey
Jurs Albert E, draftsman Chas C Moore
& Co, engrs, r 18 Johnston Av

Jurs Carl J, cook r 2014 Grant Av
Jurs L D, mech engr Associated Oil Co,

r Oakland
Jurs Peter C, salesman U I Wks, r 1433

Clay
Jury Building, 1638 Eddy
Jury Ellen, widow, r 421 Naples
Jury John G, atty, Hearst Bldg, r San

Jose
Jury Richard H (Menu Printing Co) 830

Market, r 2500 Clay
Jury "Walter E, bottler, r 11 Powers Av
tfS^Jury. See Juri
Jusaitis Walter V, tailor, 3053, 16th, r

152 Albion Av
Jusky Adam, barber, r 124 Folsom
Just N, elk, r 750 Cabrillo
Justen John W, seaman, r 475 Dolores
Juster Kenneth C, elk Phoenix Assur-

ance Co, r Berkeley
Juster Max, elk, r 530 Linden
Justice Gold & Silver Mining Co, Russ

Bldg
Justice Ida Mrs, r 1131 Eddy
Justice Otis F, cooper, r 964 Eddy
Justice Wm R, stonesetter, r 1123 La-

guna
JUSTICES' CLERK'S OPPICE, New

City Hall, Market nr 8th
JUSTICES' COURTS, New City Hall,

Market nr 8th
Justin Liquor Co (L & F Cames) 2786

Mission
Justin Wm J, mgr Standard Life Ins

Co of America, r Alameda
Justine Carlo, blksmith, r 136 Lisbon
Justinian Caire Building, 575 Market
Justus Carl A, policeman, r 1863 Filbert
Justus Nona, widow, r 3191, 16th
Juta Simon, r 2855 Sacramento
Jutting Ernest A, photgr, r 33 Sharon
Jutting Louis (Jutting & Kircher) r

3483, 18th
Jutting & Kircher (L Jutting, H "W

Kircher) horseshoers, 3521, 16th
Jutton Daniel, r 536 Shrader
Jutton Jacob, metalwkr, r 536 Shrader
Juvenile Court, Frank J Murasky Judge,

2344 Sutter
Juvenile Detention Home, 2344 Sutter
Juvenile Italian Hotel, 70 Jackson
Juvenile Protective Assn, Phelan Bldg
Juvenile The, clothing, 130 Grant Av
JUVENILE VEHICLE AGENCY, Arthur

T Brandvold mgr, 788 Mission, tel

Sutter 2645
Juvjevich Anton, car repr, r 325 Mis-

sissippi
Jusix Chester L, millhand, r 238 Corbett
Juzix Henry J, elk Pascal Dubedat &

Co, r 238 Corbett Av
Juzzulich Jos, r 679 Clay

K
K Apartments, 3145 Mission
K-P-F Electric Co, 37 Stevenson
X S AUTO & TRUCK EXCHANGE (A E

Kendall, W M Stevers) autos and auto
trucks, 1841 Market

Kaari Otto, tailor, r 3 Leroy PI
Kaas Geo, dept mgr Weeks-Howe-Emer-

son Co, r Oakland
Kaasch Otto, r 672, 5th Av
Kaasch Wilhelm, r 425, 10th Av
Kaasen Olaf, bkkpr, r 220 Pierce
Kaasik August, seaman, r 84 Clara
Kabatchnick Jos B, tailor, 158a East, r

1315 Lyon
Kabel John, r 1427 Steiner
Kabella Thos, r 830 Folsom
Kabisius Chas, artist Sierra Art & En-

graving Co, r Berkeley
Kabitschke Frank, ironwkr, r 323 San

Jose
Kabler Alice M, widow, r 2645 Harrison
Kabler Herbert E, with John Breuner Co,

r 2645 Harrison
Kably Arthur, barber, r 2328 Geary
KABO CORSET CO, Harry M Wright

mgr, 5th floor, 88 Geary, tel Sutter 816
Kacharos Nicholas, lab, r 82 Perry
Kachas Geo, lab, r 1886 Railroad Av
Kacherass Peter, lab, r 604, 3d
Kaco Mitchell, cook, r 542 Fell
Kaddas Alexander, restaurant, 557 Kear-

ny, r 453 Kearny
Kaddas Christ, restaurant, r 549 Kearny
Kaden Chas E, glassblower, r 102 Shot-

well
Kaden John E, cabtmkr, r 102 Shotwell
Kaden Otto M, leatherwkr, r 2324 San

Bruno Av
Kadenberg J, waiter, r 539 Octavia
Kadis "Wm, mach, r 995 Folsom
Kadisha Chevra, 1641 Webster
Kadlac Rose A Miss, nurse, r 476 San-

chez
Kadlecik Samuel, elk S F News Co, r

1113 Egbert Av
Kadlecik Stephen, lab, r 1113 Egbert Av
Kaechele Louisa, widow, r 233 Noe
Kaeding Mary C, r 2714 Pine
Kaeffer Paul A, elk, r 1419 Powell
Kaehler Otto, with A Lietz Co, r 641

California
Kaeintz Chas D, elk, r 123 Hartford
Kaeintz Edwin, elk Prager Co, r 440 Lau-

rel
Kaeintz Emanuel, barber, 3310 Sacra-

mento and 19 Kearny, r 440 Laurel
Kaeintz Emil A, packer, r 123 Hartford
Kaeintz Frank J, r 2209 Leavenworth
Kaeintz Louis J, pressman, r 123 Hart-

ford
Kaeintz Manuel P, painter, r 123 Hart-

ford
Kaelber Arthur P H, physician, 518 Sut-

ter, r 1099 Chestnut
Kaelber Wm, r 1099 Chestnut
Kaelin Louis, dairy, r 861 Hampshire
Kaen Mary J, widow, r 532 Harrison
Kaesch John, baker r 1013 Valencia
Kaeser Edw A, elk, r 1846 Larkin
Kaeser Frank L, elk, r 1846 Larkin
Kaeser Wm E, tmstr, r 1375 Minna
Kaetz Edw "W, metalwkr, r 1555, 9th Av
Kafalas Jas, waiter, r 328 3d
Kafalas Peter, restaurant, 1130 Fillmore
Kaffee Alois, millhand, r 3311 Army
Kafka Adolph, butcher, r 640 Oak
Kafka Annie, widow, r 217, 11th Av
Kafka Simon, butcher, 2740 Mission and

211 Octavia, r 640 Oak
Kage A H, r 1038 Folsom
Kage Dora, widow, r 11 Rondel PI
Kage Henry R, elk Cal Wine Assn, r 11

Rondel PI
Kahdemann Paul, millhand, r 535 Naples
Kaher Daniel, tmstr, r 156 Wood
Kahl Alfred H, r 2012 Fell
Kahl Belle Mrs, r 1003 Church
Kahl Chas, miner, r 1840, 15th
Kahl Chas W, physician, 803 Douglass
Kahl Erwin, chauffeur, r 11a Liberty

3 SOUTHERN PACIFIC «

SCENIC ROUTES AND FAST TRAINS EAST. NORTH AND SOUTH

COAST LINE STATION ; THIRDt'T0WNSENDSTS. & FERRY STATION FOOT OF MARKET 5T


